

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1073 of 2021

(Parmanand Mahto Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

**CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through : Video Conferencing)**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Nehru Mahto, AC to GP-IV

05/ 11.02.2022 Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that defects as pointed out by the office has already been removed.

Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

Put up this case as per its age under the appropriate heading.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-