

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1073 of 2021

Parmanand Mahto Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the Respondents : AC to G.P.-IV

6 / 28.03.2022 Since no counter affidavit has been filed, respondents are directed to file the same within three weeks.

Put up this case thereafter.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

RC