

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1073 of 2021

Parmanand Mahto, S/o Sri Vishnu Prasad Mahato ----- **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others.
----- **Respondent(s)**

.....
CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Harsh Chandra, AC to G.P.-IV
.....

06 / 23.03.2026: As prayed for, list this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

23th March, 2026
R.S./