

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1073 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Harsh Chandra, AC to G.P.IV

08/Dated: 06.04.2026

During course of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was the only candidate, who appeared in the counselling. However, from page 30 of the counter affidavit which is part of report of District Education Establishment Committee, it appears that there were two male candidates under the unreserved category.

Accordingly, learned counsel for the respondent is directed to verify this fact and come on the next date along with the records indicating that there were two male candidates under unreserved category.

List on 14.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Fahim/